

No. 13,503

IN THE
United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

GIULIO PARTICELLI,

Petitioner,

vs.

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,

Respondent.

ESTATE OF ELETTA PARTICELLI, Deceased,

Arthur Guerrazzi, Executor,

Petitioner,

vs.

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,

Respondent.

On Review of The Tax Court of the United States.

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF PETITIONERS.

VALENTINE BROOKES,

ARTHUR H. KENT,

1720 Mills Tower, San Francisco 4, California,

Attorneys for Petitioners.

FILED

MAR 24 1954

PAUL P. O'BRIEN

Subject Index

	Page
Introductory	1
I. Tax consequences of contracts are to be decided on the basis of the terms of the contracts, not on the basis of the circumstances leading up to the contracts.....	2
II. This court has jurisdiction to disregard findings of fact of the Tax Court which disregard or misunderstand evidence in the record.....	6
III. In any event, reversible error occurred at the trial in the admission of evidence of a crime of which petitioner had not been convicted.....	8
Conclusion	11

Table of Authorities Cited

	Pages
Albert T. Felix, 21 T.C. No. 90, CCH Dec. 20,178, promulgated Feb. 26, 1954.....	6
Beamsley v. Commissioner (CA 7, July 31, 1953), 205 F. 2d 743	7
Boyer v. United States, 132 F. 2d 12.....	11
Commissioner v. Gazette Tel. Co., (CA 10, Jan. 30, 1954) 54-1 USTC 9214.....	2
Commissioner v. Oates, (CA 7, Nov. 3, 1953) 207 F. 2d 711, affirming 18 T.C. 570)	5
Consolidated Apparel Co. v. Commissioner, (CA 7, Oct. 23, 1953) 207 F. 2d 580, reversing 17 T.C. 1570.....	5
Gensinger v. Commissioner, (CA 9, Nov. 30, 1953) 208 F. 2d 576	6, 7
Hamlin Trust v. Commissioner, (CA 10, Feb. 1, 1954) 54-1 USTC 9215, affirming 19 T.C. 718.....	2, 3, 4
Haverty Realty & Investment Co., 3 T.C. 161.....	3
Nelson v. Commissioner, (CA 6, April 11, 1953) 203 F. 2d 1	6
Wolcher v. United States, 200 F. 2d 493.....	8, 11

No. 13,503
